Netcong Board of Education 26 College Road Netcong, New Jersey 07857

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA September 28, 2021 7:00pm

AGENDA ADDENDUM

10. Committee Reports

A. Governance, Policy and Finance (*B. Dalesandro, Chair*) *Be it resolved that resolution numbers 18-19 be adopted, as presented:*

Moved By: _____ Seconded By: _____

- 18. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, hereby approves the disposal of the music instruments and supplies.
 - 100 Recorders
 20-30 Storybooks
 3 Orff Instruments
 1 Violin
 2 Hand Drums
 1 Bell Set
 15-20 Assorted Small Bells
 10-20 Color Guard Holsters
 150 CDs
 2 Graduation Gowns
 50-100 VHS Tapes
- 19. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, hereby approves the following fundraisers:

Class/Club/Team/	Dates	Description	Funds Used For	Advisor/Teacher
Group				
a. Student Council	9/29/21 - 10/22/21	Online wrapping	Student Activities	J. Anastasio
		paper/produce sale		T. Newcomer
b. Student Council	1/3/22 - 1/14/22	Penny Wars	Student Activities	J. Anastasio
				T. Newcomer
c. Student Council	4/7/22 - 4/30/22	Krispy Kreme Donut	Student Activities	J. Anastasio
		Sale		T. Newcomer

Roll Call

Mr. Barbero	Mr. Kranz	Ms. Lapsley
Mr. Morton	Ms. Santalucia	Mr. Stevens
Mrs. Dalesandro		

C. Personnel (*T. Morton, Chair*) *Be it resolved that resolution numbers 10 be adopted, as presented:*

Moved By: _____ Seconded By: _____

10. Be it resolved that the Netcong Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, hereby approves the hiring of Shannon Portway as a Substitute Teacher, for the 2021-2022 school year, at the rate of \$85 per day for the first 10 days and \$95 per day, thereafter, pending an Office of Student Protection background check approval.

Roll Call

Mr. Barbero	Mr. Kranz	Ms. Lapsley
Mr. Morton	Ms. Santalucia	Mr. Stevens
Mrs. Dalesandro		